

07-0324-ag(L), 07-1276-ag(CON)

United States Court of Appeals
for the
Second Circuit

ANDREW J. SPANO, as County Executive of the County Westchester,
COUNTY OF WESTCHESTER, NEW JERSEY ENVIRONMENTAL
FEDERATION and NEW JERSEY CHAPTER OF THE SIERRA CLUB,

Petitioners,

— v. —

UNITED STATES NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION,
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA,

Respondents.

ON APPEAL FROM THE NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION

REPLY BRIEF FOR PETITIONERS

KENNETH B. WECKSTEIN, ESQ.
EPSTEIN BECKER & GREEN, P.C.
*Attorney for Petitioners Andrew J. Spano
and the County of Westchester*
1227 25th Street NW
Washington, DC 20037
(202) 861-1860

Table of Contents

Table of Authorities	ii
Background	1
Summary of the Argument.....	3
Argument.....	5
I. The standards of review.....	5
II. The NRC’s post-hoc explanation does not cure its failure to follow its own rulemaking regulations	6
III. There is no evidence that the NRC meaningfully considered the new information submitted when it denied the petitions	9
Conclusion	13

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

FEDERAL CASES

<i>Fort Stewart Schs. v. Fed. Labor Relations Auth.</i> , 495 U.S. 641 (1990)	5
<i>Waterkeeper Alliance, Inc. v. EPA</i> , 399 F.3d 486 (2d Cir. 2005)	5
<i>SEC v. Chenery Corp.</i> , 318 U.S. 80 (1943)	4, 5, 9
<i>The Montana Power Co. v. EPA</i> , 429 F. Supp. 683 (D. Mont. 1977)	6, 8

FEDERAL STATUTES

5 U.S.C. § 706(2)(A)	5
----------------------------	---

CODE OF FEDERAL REGULATIONS

10 C.F.R. § 2.802(c)(3)	5, 6, 7, 8
10 C.F.R. § 2.802(e)	7, 8
10 C.F.R. § 2.802(f)	2, 6, 7, 9
10 C.F.R. § 2.803	3
10 C.F.R. § 2.206	4
